
Sl. 
No. Name of the Beneficiary Name of the Village Amount Paid

(In Rs.)
Date of 
Payment

1
Sridhar Patra, 
S/o. Budhakanta Patra

Markandapur 5000 04.05.2020

2
Sabyasachi Parida, 
S/o. Tarangasen Parida

Sidhol 3000 07.05.2020

3
Suresh Singh, 
S/o. Nikunja Singh

Singharpur 3000 07.05.2020

4
Kamala Kanta Mohanty, 
S/o. Rabindra Nath

Rohia 5000 07.05.2020

5
Niranjan Barik
S/o. Michha Barik

Markandapur 3000 26.05.2020

6
Banalata Sahoo

Mundilo 5000 05.06.2020

7
Raghunath Sahoo

Jasobantapur 5000 18.06.2020

8
Rabindra Kumar Das
S/o. Arta Charan Das

Bagasahi 5000 24.06.2020

9
Kuni Singh
D/o. Hari Singh

Deuligrameswar 2000 25.06.2020

10
Hemalata Dei
W/o. Bira Kandi

Panisalia 2500 27.06.2020

11
Ganesh Rana
S/o. Chakradhar Rana

Matagajapur 2500 27.06.2020

12
Sarojini Kanungo
W/o. Bhikari Ch. Kanungo

Punanga 5000 27.06.2020

13
Siba Sahoo
S/o. Dukhi Sahoo

Patana 10000 27.06.2020

14
Gyanaranjan Bhuyan
S/o.Haribandhu Bhuyan

Gothapada 3000 02.07.2020

15
Ramesh Chandra Bhol
S/o. Nirlipta Bhol

Katijanga, Erasama 25000 02.07.2020

16
Chumiki Samal
W/o. Ranjan Samal

Bhatapada, Naugaon 3000 03.07.2020

17
Anjana Gochhayat
D/o. Jhari Gochhayat

Dagaon 5000 12.07.2020

18
Akshaya Kumar Dash
S/o. Hrusikesh Dash

Kathiapada 5000 12.07.2020

19
Ugrasen Swain
S/o. Dhurba Swain

Chandola 5000 12.07.2020

20
Nimain Nayak
S/o. Laxmidhar Nayak

Mudupur 5000 15.07.2020

21
Purusotam Das
S/o. Late Gandharba Das

Madhapur 5000 15.07.2020

22
Kuna Malik
S/o. Kulia Malik

Ichhapur 5000 20.07.2020

23
Dharmendra Swain

Nrusinghpur 5000 20.07.2020

24
Nimain Ch. Das
S/o. Dhobi Das

Raghunathpur 5000 20.07.2020

25
Ramakanta Behera

Gadakujanga 5000 20.07.2020

26
Rinarani Samal
W/o. Krushna Samal

Titigaon 5000 23.07.2020

27
Kanakalata Sahu
W/o. Baikunthanath Sahoo

Ramatola 5000 28.07.2020

28
Rasmita Sahoo
D/o. Bhagyadhar Sahoo

Bambilo 5000 30.07.2020
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29
Pravati Das
W/o. Brundaban Mania

Borikina 5000 30.07.2020

30
Suvrajit Barik
S/o. Hrusikesh Barik

Gothina 10000 07.08.2020

31
Nityananda Behera
W/o. Ghanashyam Behera

Tarasahi 3000 11.08.2020

32
Biswaranjan Mallik 
S/o. Baisnab Mallik

Nagapur 3000 19.08.2020

33
Nirupama Nayak
W/o. Late Hrusikesh Nayak

Peteipur 3000 19.08.2020

34
Pratibha Ojha
W/o. Bharat Ch. Ojha

Patenigaon 5000 01.09.2020

35
Sita Biswal
W/o. Jadumani Biswal

Phulahara 5000 01.09.2020

36
Batakrushna Sahoo

Patenigaon 5000 01.09.2020

37
Sarat Chandra Barik

Nakulanga 5000 01.09.2020

38
Mamata Santhalia
W/o. Late Hites Santhalia

Jayabada 3000 01.09.2020

39
Chittaanjan Tiari
S/o. Baskar Ch. Tiari

Rambhadeipur 3000 01.09.2020

40
Kalyan Sen

Jagannathpur 5000 01.09.2020

41
Dhruba Bhoi
S/o. Punananda Bhoi

Mulugaon 3000 01.09.2020

42
Manamohan Kanungo
S/o. Sadhu Ch. Kanungo

Raghunathpur 3000 01.09.2020

43
Gyanendra Kumar Malla
S/o. Akshaya Ku. Malla

Derakana 3000 01.09.2020

44
Ghanashyam Bhoi
S/o. Sana Bhoi

Sangrampur 3000 21.09.2020

45
Jayashree Moharana
W/o. Narayan Moharana

Kantara 3000 21.09.2020

46
Jogendra Mallick
S/o. Uttam Mallick

Singarpur 3000 28.09.2020

47
Lochan Malik
S/o. Punanada Mallick

Alikana 3000 29.09.2020

48
Pramoda Mallick
S/o. Natabar Mallick

Bilaspur 3000 01.10.2020

49
Lili Swain
W/o. Dharmendra Swain

Sanra 10000 01.10.2020

50
Gyanaranjan Bhuyan
S/o.Haribandhu Bhuyan

Gothapada 2000 05.11.2020

51
Sanatan Lenka
S/o. Babaji Ch. Lenka

Kundeswar 3000 05.11.2020

52
Hina Sethi
D/o. Brajamohan Sethi

Tihatahinga 3000 05.11.2020

53
Damodar Das
S/o. Ratnakar Das

Arajanga 5000 05.11.2020

54
Prafulla Routray
S/o. Hadibandhu Routray

Odishagada 5000 05.11.2020

55
Rashmirekha Sahoo
W/o. Ganeswar Sahoo

Talapada 3000 05.11.2020

56
Sarala Nandini Barik
W/o. Madhusudan Barik

Thailo 3000 06.11.2020

57
Sharat Chandra Mohanty

Kanijakana 3000 16.10.2020

58
Pramila Nayak
W/o. Prafulla Nayak

Charibatia 3000 01.12.2020

59
Chandini Bibi
W/o. Sk. Islam

Jayabada 5000 01.12.2020



60
Basanti Mohapatra
W/o. Prafulla Mohapatra

Dhinkia 10000 21.12.2020

61
Sabita Behera
W/o. Basanta Ku. Muduli

Chatara 7000 21.12.2020

62
Niranjan Das
S/o. Jagabandhu Das

Bakharpur 10000 23.12.2020

63
Tanulata Prusty
W/o. Late Budhishyam Prusty

Kotakana 10000 29.12.2020

64
Sachitananda Swain
S/o. Harekrushna Swain

Nasika 7000 29.12.2020

65
Brundabana Moharana,
S/o. Gobinda Moharana

Ainipur 5000 06.01.2021

66 Dasarathi Das Pankapal 5000 15.01.2021

67
Sabitri Nandi, 
W/o. Debendra Nandi

Markandapur 5000 15.01.2021

68
Srikant Mandal, 
S/o. Adhira Mandal

Chinapada 5000 15.01.2021

69
Karunakar Sethi, 
S/o. Banamali Sethy

Khalagaon 5000 15.01.2021

70
Amita Rout, 
W/o. Sarbeswar Rout

Tanara 5000 15.01.2021

71
Bhima Mallick, 
S/o. Rama Mallick

Rangiagarh 5000 15.01.2021

72
Manas Sethy, 
S/o. Sankar Sethy

Behedpur 5000 15.01.2021

73
Chhabina Sethy, 
W/o. Dhaneswar Sethy

Balikani 5000 15.01.2021

74 Sukanti Nayak Bandurga 5000 03.02.2021

75
Ramesh Ch Behera, 
S/o. Muralidhar Behera

Chandagarh 3000 11.02.2021

76
Manoj Kumar Barik, 
S/o. Pahali Barik

Barunapada 5000 11.02.2021

77
Jayanti Panda, 
W/o. Rupa Ranjan Panda

Badakorakara 5000 11.02.2021

78
Rina Nayak, 
W/o. Late Ashok Nayak

Daraghapatana 5000 11.02.2021

79
Suchisimta Mallick, 
D/o. Artatrana Mallick

Chandagada Majurai 5000 11.02.2021

80
Bipin Das, 
S/o. Banamali Das

Chatra 5000 11.02.2021

81
Sisir Ku Prysty, 
S/o. Kshetra Mohan Prusty

Kotakana 5000 11.02.2021

82
Prasant Mallick, 
S/o. Jogendra Mallick

Sujanga 5000 12.02.2021

83
Chitta Ranjan Tiari
S/o. Bhaskar Ch. Taiari

Rambhadeipur 3000 12.02.2021

84
Ghanashyam Bhoi, 
S/o. Sanei Bhoi

Sangrampur 3000 17.02.2021

85
Manoj Ku. Ray, 
S/o. Surenra Ray

Taila 5000 17.02.2021

86
Debendra Moharana, 
S/o. Jhatu Moharana

Iswarpur 5000 17.02.2021

87
Surendra Sethi, 
S/o. Kambhu Sethi

Urali 5000 17.02.2021

88
Dhruba Bhoi, 
S/o. Purnananda Bhoi

Mulugaon 3000 18.02.2021

89
Bipin Das, 
S/o. Bulei Das

Abhidhianandapur 5000 18.02.2021

90
Bibhuti Bhusan Swain, 
S/o. Dharmananda Swain

Odisho 5000 18.02.2021

91 Dukhishyam Baral Jogadhari 10000 19.02.2021

92
Ajaya Das, 
S/o. Gopi Bhoi

Punanga 5000 23.02.2021



93
Sunil Giri, 
S/o. Kanheilal Giri

Padmapur 3000 24.02.2021

94
Rashmirekha Mallick, 
W/o. Bijaya Mallick

Mangarajpur 5000 01.03.2021

95
Lingaraj Mallick, 
S/o. Muralidhar Mallick

Tartanga 3000 01.03.2021

96 Babuli Sahu Paikasahi 5000 01.03.2021

97
Amaresh Swain, 
S/o. Akshaya Swain

Jagati 10000 03.03.2021

98
Abinash Pradhan, 
S/o. Abhaya Pradhan

Khuntal 10000 03.03.2021

99 Manoj Pattanayak Iswarpur 10000 03.03.2021

100
Namita Barik, 
D/o. Bairagi Barik

Pandua 5000 04.03.2021

101
Ghanashyam Barik, 
S/o. Satyananda Barik

Krishnanandapur 5000 04.03.2021

102
Rina Kumari Tripathy, 
W/o. Sesadeba Tripathy

Kantaballavapur 3000 04.03.2021

103
Sumitra Bhuya, 

W/o. Swoyam Prakash Bhuyan
Baradhi 5000 04.03.2021

104 Suchitra Biswal, 
W/o. Madan Mohan Biswal

Gobindapur 5000 09.03.2021

105
Hemalata Kandi, 
W/o. Bira Kandi

Panisalia 5000 09.03.2021

106 Sarat Bhoi Purana 5000 09.03.2021

107
Ratikanta Mallick, 
S/o. Dhanudhar Mallick

Kalinga 3000 09.03.2021

108
Dibakar Rout, 
S/o. Sankar Rout

Sipi 5000 09.03.2021

109
Kanak Behera, 
D/o. Dibakar Behera

Tarikunda 5000 09.03.2021

110
Sabita Mallick, 
W/o. Panchu Mallick

Kasarikuda 5000 12.03.2021

111
Babaji Lenka, 
S/o. Brudha Lenka

Kundeswar 10000 12.03.2021

112
Sudarsan Sethy, 
S/o. Panchu Sethy

Purunabasanta 10000 12.03.2021

113

Prafulla Kumar Khandayatray,

S/o. Pratap Kishore

Khandayatray

Odishagarh 10000 12.03.2021

114 Banambar Bhoi Chandpur 5000 16.03.2021

115
Mira Nayak, 
W/o. Babuli Nayak

Badatira 5000 16.03.2021

116
Rabindra Kumar Das, 
S/o. Arta Charan Das

Bagasahi 5000 22.03.2021

117
Prasanta Das, 
S/o. Raja Kishore Das

Palasudha 5000 22.03.2021

118
Benu Mallick, 
S/o. Agani Mallick

Adhanga 10000 22.03.2021

119
Premalata Dei, 
W/o. Damodar Dad

Mukundapur 5000 23.03.2021

120
Nilakantha Mallick, 
S/o. Kelu Mallick

Sukida 5000 23.03.2021

121
Panchanan Mohanty, 
S/o. Brundaban Mohanty

Mandakeswar 5000 23.03.2021

122
Anita Das, 
W/o. Niranjan Das

Kathiapada 5000 23.03.2021

123 Benudhar Nayak Atamala 5000 23.03.2021

124
Jhunilata Das, 
W/o. Pratap Das

Naiguan 5000 25.03.2021



125
Sukanta Mallick, 
S/o. Ratnakar Mallick

Bramapur 5000 26.03.2021

126
Smruti Nayak, 
S/o. Baishnab Ch. Nayak

Hazipur 5000 26.03.2021

127
Ranjusmita Das, 
W/o. Babaji Charan Das

Raibarai 3000 30.03.2021

128
Padman Mallick, 
S/o. Harekrushna Mallick

Dhuanpari 5000 30.03.2021

129
Sakuntala Nayak
W/o. Sridhar Nayak

Atamala 5000 01.04.2021

130
Nrusingha Sahu
S/o.Daitari Sahu

Sankheswar 3000 05.04.2021

131
Rashmirekha Mallick, 
W/o. Bijaya Mallick

Mangarajpur 5000 05.04.2021

132
Nihar Ranjan Das, 
S/o. Kulamani Das

Adhankura 5000 06.04.2021

133
Saroj Kumar Swain, 
S/o. Hadibandhu Swain

Patenigaon 5000 06.04.2021

134
Kunal Bhoi, 
S/o. Bhabagrahi Bhoi

Patenigaon 5000 07.04.2021

135
Chhaina Das, 
W/o. Kalpataru Das

Posal 5000 07.04.2021

136
Pinaki Biswal, 
W/o. Hrusikesh Biswal

Panisalia 3000 09.04.2021

137
Sk. Haidar Ali, 
S/o. Sk Inayatulah

Mangalpur 3000 09.04.2021

138
Sabita Behera, 
W/o. Basanta Muduli

Chatra 5000 09.04.2021

139
Tukuni Malik, 
W/o. Rabindra Malik

Kimilo 3000 09.04.2021

140
Dharmananda Biswal, 
S/o. Dula Biswal

Bhuasuni 5000 09.04.2021

141
Pramod Ku Sethy, 
S/o. Madhab Sethy

Chatra 5000 09.04.2021

142
Kailash Chandra Sahoo, 
S/o. Krushna Ch. Sahoo

Gopinathpur 3000 09.04.2021

143
Prasanna Padhiari, 
S/o. Harekrushna Padhiary

Machhagaon 5000 12.04.2021

144
Sumitra Sethy, 
W/o. Bhagaban Sethy

Anantapur 5000 15.04.2021

145
Babina Rout, 
S/o. Surendra Rout

Chanarpur 5000 15.04.2021

146
Laxmi Samal, 
W/o. Dukha Samal

Jasobantapur 5000 15.04.2021

147
Liluta Mohapatra, 
S/o. Brundaban Mohapatra

Jadatira 5000 20.04.2021

148
Sankar Malik, 
S/o. Benu Malik

Adhanga 5000 22.04.2021

149
Niranjan Sahoo, 
S/o. Satrughna Sahoo

Sankheswar 3000 23.04.2021

150
Arati Behera, 
W/o. Gangadhar Behera

Gadakujanga 5000 27.04.2021

151
Suchitra Mohanty, 
D/o. Golekha Biswal

Mandakeswar 5000 30.04.2021

152 Jhatu Malik Nuagaon 5000 30.04.2021

Total 765000


